## PLANNING COMMISSION

## **Notice of Cancellation**

Date: Wednesday, February 26, 2014

Time: 5:00 p.m.

**Location:** Sierra Room

**Carson City Community Center** 

851 East William Street Carson City, NV 89701

The regularly scheduled meeting of the Planning Commission, to be held on Wednesday, February 26, 2014, has been <u>CANCELED.</u>

The next meeting is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, March 26, 2014.

In accordance with NRS 241.020, this notice has been posted at the following locations:

City Hall, 201 North Carson Street
Carson City Library, 900 North Roop Street
Community Center-Sierra Room, 851 East William Street
Planning Division/Building Division/Permit Center, 108 E. Proctor Street
Dept. of Public Works, Corporate Yard Facility, 3505 Butti Way

This notice is also available on the Carson City Website at www.carson.org